

County of Santa Barbara BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Minute Order

February 15, 2022

Present: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

File Reference No. 22-00139

RE: HEARING - Appoint two members of the Board of Supervisors to the Local Agency Formation Commission for a term of office from March 1, 2022 through March 1, 2026; one appointment is to the regular member position and one appointment is to the alternate member position. (EST. TIME: 10 MIN.)

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY

HEARING TIME: 9:20 AM - 9:32 AM (12 MIN.)

Received and filed staff presentation and conducted a public hearing.

A motion was made by Supervisor Hartmann, seconded by Supervisor Hart, that this matter be acted on as follows:

Appointed Supervisor Williams as the Regular Member to a term ending March 1, 2026; and Appointed Supervisor Nelson as the Alternate Member to a term ending March 1, 2026.

The motion carried by the following vote:

Ayes: 5 - Supervisor Williams, Supervisor Hart, Supervisor Hartmann, Supervisor Nelson, and Supervisor Lavagnino